ultimate D&D are being incorporated 
into ongoing renovation projects.

B. Three non-orphan facilities have been 
identified for D&D: Plant 7, Plant 1
metal oxide storage bins, Plant 6 
rolling mill. All of these facilities 

are being characterized and maintained.
One hundred thirty four (134) pieces of 
abandoned-in-place equipment (AIP) have 
been identified. Radiological surveys 
have been performed on 133. Eight pieces 
have been removed.

C. Plans are under development for all three 
identified orphan facilities. A 
preliminary design for decommissioning